FORM PTO-1595

05-19-1999 I INDIAN HAN BANK HAN BANK BURK BANK BANK LANG HAN THE

Patent and Trademark Office	
	40672 ▼ ▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael P. Chamberlin	Name: Kenneth M. Stevens
Michael P. Chambellin	16 1 (4) (4) (4) (4)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes 🔉 No	Internal Address:
D. Niet of conversions	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4214 West Greenway Road
Sa Assignment	Street Address: 4214 West Greenway 10ad
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name*	
Other	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85053
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
in the second se	Des. 372,510
A SIEUTILIN IBROSSIOOA	mached? O Yes SI No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher Graver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	. Company (1995) and the property of the company o
B/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000126 D372510	
C:581 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Dalton Gotto Samson & Kilgard	8. Deposit account number:
3101 N. Central Ave., #900	. Deposit account manage.
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85012- 2641	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infon the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Christopher Graver	May 13, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Kenneth M. Stevens ("Assignee"), his successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to (i) United States Patent number DES 372,510 and (ii) the inventions the subject of such patent and any future inventions derived therefrom. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to reissue the foregoing patent in the name of Assignee, his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of such Patent, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue patents of their respective countries to Assignee, his successors and Assignor further acknowledges that he has no right, title or assigns. interest with respect to United States Patent number DES 372,716. By acceptance hereof, Assignee acknowledges that Assignor is entitled to payment as set forth in that certain Contract dated April 15, 1998, among Assignor and Skynsations, Inc.

Dated: March <u>/O</u>, 1999.

Michael P. Chamberlain

"Assignor" CHAMBERLING

Accepted:

Kenneth M. Stevens

"Assignee"

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/14/1999 REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0935